Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded on April 23, 2004 at Reel 2953/Frame 0379

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
	FORMERLY Credit Suisse First	06/15/2007	Administrative Agent:	
Branch	Boston		Ů.	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thrifty, Inc.
Street Address:	5310 E. 31st Street
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74135
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75377453	
Serial Number:	75377466	
Serial Number:	72150207	THRIFTY RENT-A-CAR SYSTEM
Serial Number:	72228758	THRIFTY
Serial Number:	72228759	MISS THRIFTY
Serial Number:	72315114	THRIFTY
Serial Number:	72430414	THRIFTY
Serial Number:	74600472	1-800-FOR-CARS
Serial Number:	73629581	THRIFTY CAR RENTAL
Serial Number:	73629580	THRIFTY CAR RENTAL
Serial Number:	73629579	THRIFTY CAR RENTAL
Serial Number:	73629578	THRIFTY
Serial Number:	73629577	THRIFTY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0832

900079689

Serial Number:	73629574	THRIFTY
Serial Number:	75629753	THRIFTY CERTIFIED
Serial Number:	75579836	THE SENSIBLE ALTERNATIVE
Serial Number:	75548144	GET THE SHOW ON THE ROAD
Serial Number:	75446465	THRIFTY
Serial Number:	75376105	BLUE CHIP EXPRESS RENTAL PROGRAM
Serial Number:	75376104	HONEYMOON DISASTERS
Serial Number:	75257739	TRUE BLUE PRIDE
Serial Number:	75245413	BLUE CHIP
Serial Number:	75163690	THRIFTY
Serial Number:	75163475	THRIFTY
Serial Number:	75086864	BLUE PRIDE
Serial Number:	75015380	THRIFTY
Serial Number:	75802728	1-800-THRIFTY
Serial Number:	75892748	DRIVE YOUR BUSINESS TO THE HIGHEST LEVEL
Serial Number:	75931721	TRUE BLUE
Serial Number:	76039687	THRIFTY
Serial Number:	76105373	THRIFTY CAR RENTAL
Serial Number:	76143018	THRIFTY.COM
Serial Number:	76187579	CLICK AND SAVE
Serial Number:	76211880	BLUE DIAMOND
Serial Number:	76219610	CONNECT THE DOTS
Serial Number:	76219611	THRIFTY CARE
Serial Number:	76219618	THRIFTY CARE
Serial Number:	76298495	BE SMART, BUY THRIFTY
Serial Number:	76343137	1-877-BUY-BLUE
Serial Number:	76455117	THRIFTY UNIVERSITY
Serial Number:	76508775	TRUE BLUE
Serial Number:	76515719	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-819-8923

Email: trademarkdocket@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Bart

Address Line 1: White & Case LLP Address Line 2: 1155 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1111779-1783 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Bart Signature: /Matthew Bart/ Date: 06/19/2007 **Total Attachments: 5** source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif source=Release#page4.tif source=Release#page5.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARK RELEASE, effective as of this 15 day of June, 2007, given by

Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch (formerly Credit Suisse First Boston), as Administrative

Agent ("Agent") with principal offices at Eleven Madison Avenue, 5th Floor, New York, NY,

10010, to Thrifty, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation ("Grantor"), with principal offices at 5310 E.

31st St., Tulsa, OK, 74135, as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set

forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in that

certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2004 (amending and

restating that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 23, 1997), between the Agent

and the Grantor (the "Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Grantor the security interest in the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A granted to Agent by

the Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement, which security interest was duly recorded on

April 23, 2004, at Reel 2953, Frame 0379 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 6148638 (2K)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0835

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

CREDIT SUISSE, Cayman Islands Branch, as

Administrative Agent

By Name: Title:

MARKE. CLEASON AMAGNIC DIRECTO

By_

Name: Title:

MIKHAIL FAYBUSOVICH ASSOCIATE

NEWYORK 6148638 (2K)

STA	TE OF 1	NEW Y	ORK)) 88.:	,					
COU	NTY O	F NEW	YORK	,	•					
On Ner Hik	this k E. Glo hail Fay	14 th cason, M ybusovici	day maging h, Assoc	of Direct	June, or of Cl	2007, REDIT SU	before		personally	appeared
							and that h	•	gned his/her n Branch .	ame thereto
Notary	ARJORII Public, Si	E E BULL ate of Ner	w York	•		r Bail	10_			
Quelli Commission	Expires	February	20, 20 I	 -	N	otary Pub	lic			

HEWYORK 6149636 (285)

Trademarks

Miscellaneous Design	75-377453	10/22/1997	2,608,362	08/20/2002
Miscellaneous Design	75-377466	10/22/1997	2,608,363	08/20/2002
THRIFTY RENT-A-CAR SYSTEM and Design	72-150207	07/30/1962	774,288	07/28/1964
THRIFTY	72-228758	09/27/1965	816,350	10/04/1966
MISS THRIFTY	72-228759	09/27/1965	840,196	12/05/1967
THRIFTY	72-315114	12/23/1968	880,666	11/11/1969
THRIFTY	72-430414	07/20/1972	986,155	06/11/1974
1-800-FOR-CARS	74-600472	11/18/1994	1,974,685	05/21/1996
THRIFTY CAR RENTAL (Stylized)	73-629581	11/10/1986	1,570,144	12/05/1989
THRIFTY CAR RENTAL (Stylized)	73-629580	11/10/1986	1,566,277	11/14/1989
THRIFTY CAR RENTAL and Design	73-629579	11/10/1986	1,572,308	12/19/1989
THRIFTY (Stylized)	73-629578	11/10/1986	1,570,143	12/05/1989
THRIFTY (Stylized)	73-629577	11/10/1986	1,570,142	12/05/1989
THRIFTY and Design	73-629574	11/10/1986	1,570,141	12/05/1989
THRIFTY CERTIFIED	75-629753	01/27/1999	2,398,617	10/24/2000
THE SENSIBLE ALTERNATIVE	75-579836	10/30/1998	2,409,276	11/28/2000
GET THE SHOW ON THE ROAD	75-548144	09/04/1998	2,295,741	11/30/1999
THRIFTY and Design	75-446465	03/09/1998	2,240,661	04/20/1999
BLUE CHIP EXPRESS RENTAL PROGRAM	75-376105	10/20/1997	2,216,214	01/05/1999
HONEYMOON DISASTERS	75-376104	10/20/1997	2,216,213	01/05/1999

NEWYORK 6148638 (2K)

TRUE BLUE PRIDE	75-257739	03/14/1997	2,227,162	03/02/1999
BLUE CHIP and Design	75-245413	02/21/1997	2,237,403	04/06/1999
THRIFTY	75-163690	09/10/1996	2,427,743	02/13/2001
THRIFTY	75-163475	09/10/1996	2,427,742	02/13/2001
BLUE PRIDE	75-086864	04/11/1996	2,184,525	08/25/1998
THRIFTY and Design	75-015380	11/06/1995	2,427,731	02/13/2001
1-800-THRIFTY	75-802728	09/20/1999	2,375,277	08/08/2000
DRIVE YOUR BUSINESS TO THE HIGHEST LEVEL	75-892748	01/10/2000	2,611,304	08/27/2000
TRUE BLUE	75-931721	03/01/2000	2,428,452	02/13/2001
THRIFTY and Design	76-039687	05/03/2000	2,477,739	08/14/2001
THRIFTY CAR RENTAL and Design	76-105373	08/09/2000	2,575,433	06/04/2002
THFIFTY.COM and Design	76-143018	10/10/2000	2,580,130	06/11/2002
CLICK AND SAVE	76-187579	12/28/2000	2,743,243	07/29/2003
BLUE DIAMOND	76-211880	02/20/2001	2,633,039	10/08/2002
CONNECT THE DOTS	76-219610	03/06/2001	2,867,142	07/27/2004
THRIFTY CARE	76-219611	03/06/2001	2,571,205	05/21/2002
THRIFTY CARE	76-219618	03/06/2001	2,856,276	06/22/2004
BE SMART, BUY THRIFTY	76-298495	08/13/2001	2,550,112	03/19/2002
1-877-BUY-BLUE	76-343137	11/30/2001	2,609,786	08/20/2002
THRIFTY UNIVERSITY	76-455117	09/30/2002	2,805,641	01/13/2004
TRUE BLUE	76-508775	04/23/2003	2,875,496	08/17/2004
TRUE BLUE and Design	76-515719	05/21/2003	2,884,978	09/14/2004

NEWYORK 6148638 (2E)

RECORDED: 06/19/2007